© PHOENIX CONTACT 2020-08-19102981_en_07
BC installation component
housing
Data sheet
1 Description
The installation component housings of the BC series are
suitable for use in common installation distributor boxes and
comply with the standard DIN 43880.

BC installation component housing
102981_en_07 PHOENIX CONTACT 7 / 45
3.2 Order key for BC 161,6 modular – upper part
With BC 161,6 modular, the side panel for each segment on
each side of the housing can be arranged in three different
positions.
– When the side panel is located at the innermost posi-
tion, the installation space for connection technology is
maximized to 22 mm (see Figure 4, pos. 1 and 2).
– In the middle side panel position there is 11 mm of
space on the outside for the connection technology
(see Figure 4, pos. 3 and 4).
– The maximum mounting surface for the PCB is avail-
able when the side panel of the upper housing part is
flush with the outside edge of the lower housing part
(see Figure 4, pos. 5 and 6)
Figure 4 Positions for order key
Example for Figure 4:
BC 161,6 OT 221100 KMGY
Side panel
– Locations 1 and 2: inside
– Locations 3 and 4: middle
– Locations 5 and 6: outside
Ordering data for example configurations
The corresponding lower housing part and the accessories
can be found in the ordering data for design width 161.6 mm
(9TE) (see page 6).
Location
xxxxxxx  / BC 161,6 OT  / 1  / 2  / 3  / 4  /5 /6 /KMGY
No. is as-
signed by
Phoenix
Contact
after receipt
of the order
Side panel
0 = outside
1 = middle
2 = inside
Housing
color: light
gray
Ordering data for upper part of BC 161,6 modular
Description Type Order No. Pcs.
/ Pkt.
Upper housing part, with vents,
1 x terminal installation depth of
22 mm at pos. 5, all other terminal
spaces closed
BC 161,6 OT
000020 KMGY
2201450 10
Upper housing part, with vents,
1 x terminal installation depth of
22 mm at pos. 3, all other terminal
spaces closed
BC 161,6 OT
002000 KMGY
2201451 10
Upper housing part, with vents,
2 x terminal installation depth of
22 mm at pos. 5 and 6, all other
terminal spaces closed
BC 161,6 OT
000022 KMGY
2201454 10
BC installation component housing
102981_en_07 PHOENIX CONTACT 8 / 45
3.3 Selecting the right connection technology
Module BC 17,8 BC 35,6 BC 53,6 BC 71,6 BC 107,6 BC 161,6
 U11  U22  U11  U22  U11  U22  U11  U22  U11  U22
MKDSO 1,5/4-L-3,5 X – – – – – – – – – –
MKDSO 1,5/4-R-3,5 X – – – – – – – – – –
MKDSO 2,5/3-L X – – – – – – – – – –
MKDSO 2,5/3-R X – – – – – – – – – –
MKDS 1,5/... HT – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDSN 2,5/... HT – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDS 3/... HT – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDS 1,5/... – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDSP 1,5/… – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDSN 2,5/... – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDS 3/... – X X X X X X X X X X
MKDSP 3/… – X X X X X X X X X X
MKKDSH 3/… – X X X X X X X X X X
GMKDS 1,5/… – X X X X X X X X X X
GMKDS 3/… – X X X X X X X X X X
GMKDSP 3/… – X X X X X X X X X X